
--- --------- --

GSA Public Ouildings Service 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

Number: 6 


i oas_e_Nt11nber: J LMA0'163Q_ _ _ _____I .Da!o:-·I 
 JUN_la 20U 
Address of t11e Premises: 120 Front Street, Worcester, MA 0160_8 _ f D,V~ psO~ / lf ;l b8 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this elate by and between WORCESTER RENAISSANCE TOWERS LLC 

whose address is 121 High Street 

Boston, MA 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called lhe Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by increasing the Tl Allowance Overage ror approved 
change Orders funded by RWA Number 1\0870'18. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties ror the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the saidILease is arncndccl, crreclive upon execution by the Government, as follows: 

NCE TOWERS LLC, C/O Berkeley Investments, l11c. 

BY 

I. 	 In separate correspondence dated December 9, 2010 lhe Government issued a Notice to Proceed for Tennnt 
Improvements. Subsequently, Change Order (CO) //1 , CO i/2 (less ORC 113), CO 113, CO tn1. ORC 1118 and 
ORC 1119 are approved and authorized during the course of Tenant Improvement Construction. The 
Government hereby orders the change orders in the amount of $47,144.00. The Change Order 1s summarized 
on the change order log titled "SLAl/6 Attachment". 

II. Upon execution of this SLA the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a one-time lump sum payment in the 
amount or $47,144.00 which shall be clue upon receipt of an original invoice. The additional S'1 7. 1'14.00 will be 
funded by the following Reimbursable Work Authorizalton(s) (herein referred to <is "RWA"): 

A) RWA A08704 89 - $i17,144.00 

Ill. 	 Upon completion, inspection, and acceptance or the space. the Government shall reimburse the Lessor in a 
lump sum payment in the amount of $47, 144.00, upon receipt of an original invoice arter completion, 
inspection, and acceptance of the space by the Contrcicting Officer. 

Continued on r a e 2 or 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOf-. lhe parties subscribed their names as ol lhe above date. 

-·-- __l)Ju__ f/i.,c_ l?J I k_L_ _
fii1ic) 

._ I(/ V2... Q ,, (c..A- / ~ ,.,.., A \.}C.f"( ~J-? 
i -C 1 H 1 c; " rT · 

---- ~ uLO>..'\ - ,-~- o 2... 1-I O 
___________j_/\ddress) 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
GENERAL SERVICES /\DMINIS I R/\TION 

- ---·---- -- ---- -- - ­
(Olhcinl Title) 

f-orm 216 



GSA Public Buildi1 

The original invoice must be submitled direclly to the GSA Finance omce at the following address: 

General SeNices Administration 
FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 
P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


A copy of the invoice must be provided by the Contracting Officer at the following address: 

General SeNices Administration 
Atln: Michael Strobel GSA CONTRACTING OFFICER 
10 Causeway Street, 101

" Floor 
Boston, MA 02222 

A proper invoice must include the following: 

Invoice date 
Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease 
Lease contract number, building address, and a description, price, and quantity of the items delivered 
GsA PON 11 P&X:.>, c1a b ~ 

If the invoice is not submitted on company letlerhead, the person(s) with whom the Lease contract is made mu 

IV. The Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvements. 

All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect. 

Forrn 276 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMA04638-SLA-6-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



